



NPSEC Resolution in Support of State & Territory Pesticide Safety Education Programs

Whereas the Mission of the National Pesticide Safety Education Center (NPSEC) is to **support** and **serve** extension Pesticide Safety Education Programs (PSEP's) to be the premier national source of high quality research-based pesticide safety education;

Whereas the Mission of NPSEC cannot be achieved without a robust and well-funded extension Pesticide Safety Education Program (PSEP) in each state, U.S. territory and trusts; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the National Pesticide Safety Education Center (NPSEC) will work with all likeminded stakeholders to:

- 1. Strengthen the national system of state, territory and trust extension PSEPs;
- 2. Provide tools and educational resources to state PSEPs to help meet the needs of each state's learners....while increasing state PSEPs ability to be sustainable;
- 3. Collaborate with PSEPs and others to coordinate and promote existing and create new educational resources and learning assessment tools;
- 4. Improve the quality, consistency, accessibility and outcomes of pesticide safety education in the nation.

Mover: Carroll Moseley **Seconder:** Michael Wierda

Unanimously adopted by the NPSEC Board of Directors this 11th day of June, 2019.